J&. STRATHCONA
# COUNTY

SENIORS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
AGENDA

July 20, 2022
10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
Community Centre Meeting Room 2

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

5.5

5.6

CALL TO ORDER
TREATY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS/CHANGES TO AGENDA AND MINUTES
May 12, 2022 Seniors Advisory Committee meeting minutes

COMMITTEE BUSINESS

Pandemic Impacts on Seniors and Technology Needs Discussion -
Part 2
Guest: Judy Ferguson, Volunteer Strathcona

Westend Seniors Activity Centre
Update on the successful applicant to coordinate seniors supports.
Guest: Dr. Haidong Liang, Westend Seniors Activity Centre

Teri Stannard, Family and Community Services

Capital Budget Outcomes
Discuss implications from the capital budget and next steps.

Committee Member Updates
Committee members to share relevant updates to the work of the
committee.

SAC Annual Report Approach
Review approach to the SAC’s Annual Report to Priorities Committee.

Meeting Learnings and Workplan Impact
Review takeaways from the discussion and alignment with the workplan.

UPDATES
o Comments from Council representatives
o Comments from Administration

NEXT MEETING DATE AND ADJOURNMENT
September 8, 2022 from 2:00 - 4:00 p.m.

10:05

10:10

10:15

10:45

11:15

11:30

11:40

11:45

11:50

12:00



