

## SENIORS ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA

July 20, 2022 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Community Centre Meeting Room 2

1.		CALL TO ORDER	
2.		TREATY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
3.		WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS	10:05
4.		ADDITIONS/DELETIONS/CHANGES TO AGENDA AND MINUTES May 12, 2022 Seniors Advisory Committee meeting minutes	10:10
5.		COMMITTEE BUSINESS	
	5.1	Pandemic Impacts on Seniors and Technology Needs Discussion – Part 2 Guest: Judy Ferguson, Volunteer Strathcona	10:15
	5.2	Westend Seniors Activity Centre Update on the successful applicant to coordinate seniors supports. Guest: Dr. Haidong Liang, Westend Seniors Activity Centre Teri Stannard, Family and Community Services	10:45
	5.3	<b>Capital Budget Outcomes</b> Discuss implications from the capital budget and next steps.	11:15
	5.4	<b>Committee Member Updates</b> Committee members to share relevant updates to the work of the committee.	11:30
	5.5	SAC Annual Report Approach Review approach to the SAC's Annual Report to Priorities Committee.	11:40
	5.6	Meeting Learnings and Workplan Impact Review takeaways from the discussion and alignment with the workplan.	11:45
6.		<ul> <li>UPDATES</li> <li>Comments from Council representatives</li> <li>Comments from Administration</li> </ul>	11:50
7.		NEXT MEETING DATE AND ADJOURNMENT September 8, 2022 from 2:00 – 4:00 p.m.	12:00